9/28/2006	13:41	1-703-8
i	2/16	12004
<u> </u>	700	1001

FOR PTO-1:95 MRD

OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ .

PTO-1-95 MRD 09-28-2006

RSHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Dkt. 04214

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: BWG GmbH & Co. KG

Internal Address;__

To the Honorable Commiss

103313411

ic attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
Thomas CHRIST
Fridbert HEINZE
Ulrich JELINSKI
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes & No

3. Nature of conveyance:

☐ Assignment ☐ Merger
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name

Execution Date: 11/15; 11/8; & 11/16/2004

Street Address: Wetzlarer Strasse 101

35510 Butzbach, GERMANY
City:______State:_____ZIP:____

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 20 Yes O No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

☐ Other

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/15;11/9/11/16/2004

A. Patent Application No.(s)

10/515 630

B. Patent No.(s)

filed with application

Additional numbers attached? D Yes & No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ,
DOUGHERTY & MACDONALD
Internal Address:
Suite 105

Street Address: 1727 King Street

City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

& Enclosed Credit Card Form PTO-2038

☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 28666

the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Signature

(2)6/07 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks (Pay Angles Street)

Dkt. 04214 Pagė Two

2. Name and Address of receiving parties:

VAE GmbH Rolenturmstrasse 5-9 1010, Wein, AUSTRIA

PAGE TWO

PATENT REEL: 018336 FRAME: 0454 02/12 2004 12:14 FAX +49 8181 932530

PA DR STOEFREDENWARD

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Thomas CHRIST, Burgstrasse 9b, 99986 Oberdorla, Germany; Fridbert HEINZE, Boilstädter Strasse 17, 99869 Uelleben, Germany; Ulrich JELINSKI, Am Triftweg 16, 99869 Goldbach, Germany, have invented a certain improvement in:

CHECK RAIL DEVICE

an application for which is filed concurrently herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Whereas, BWG GmbH & Co. KG. Wetzlarer Strasse 101, 35510 Butzbach, Germany, an VAE GmbH, Rotenturmstrasse 5 – 9, 1010 Wien, Austria, hereinafter referred to as Assignces, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignces, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignees, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to said Assignees or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful

PATENT REEL: 018336 FRAME: 0455 02/12 2004 12:14 FAX +49 6181 832530

PA DR. STOFFREBEN

2

oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignees, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

N.M. 1004

(Date)

UI.M. 7004

(Date)

16.11.2004

(Date)

Thomas CHRIST

(Fridbert HEINZE)

(Ulrich JELINSKI)

PATENT

REEL: 018336 FRAME: 0456